•				1 1 37.1	
NICETONIAL demonstrate Controls	ervices. [mel 1 Ja	100 St	108215AQQ	12	
NATIONAL Assessment Centre S	Jeb description		e & Time Complete		one py.
Date In: (005)03/12/1					
Ref No: X/30/C/1/10056344	SAS e-filing			1-	
Veh No: SC(1225X	E-mail (within Shrs, Ale			1	
D.O.A: (16 (25) 20) 12:50	i-Motor Claim For				
OD (TP) ! Reporting Only	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2hrs, 7P 4hrs)				
OD (7 11), reporting only	i-Photo Uploaded			+	
	Assessment/Survey F	leport j			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax	/ Hand to Ov	mer/Wksp	1	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		T	ol;	Fax:	)
TP Particulars: Veh No: WM	17730 H	INC( )	/Non-INC()		
Owner / Driver: (	1100		cl:		)
Policy No: ( · ) Period	d: (	) Co	ver Type: (		<del>,</del>
	Da		Time:		)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [No	te-Est. Status (WO):	N: 0-20%;	P: 21-79%. F:	30-100%]	<u> </u>
	arranty: YES ( )/	NO( )			
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000	( )/\$2,000(	)	and the second second	<u> </u>	
			4.56434343434	140 W. C.	
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's Inform	ation strictly Confider	ntial & Strictly	NO refer of repa	ier.	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer	URGENTLY.	•	· · · · · · · ·		
		) · Tow	ng Co: (		. )
Drive In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	1 200 (	), 1011.			
Dayvorin			A Koppen Blocker Broken	4 7 4	Done by
Remarks: (LNC holline: 6788 6616)		- %	A Koppen Blocker Broken	4 7 3 3	Doneby
Remarks: (INC hodine: 6788 6616):  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con			A Koppen Blocker Broken	4853	Done by
Remarks: (ING hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co. 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	urtesy Car ( )		A Koppen Blocker Broken	54	Doneby
Remarks. (INC hodine: 6788 6616):  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con	urtesy Car ( )		A Koppen Blocker Broken	54	Doneby
Remarks: (ING hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co. 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	urtesy Car ( )		A Koppen Blocker Broken	64 100	Doneby
Remarks: (ING hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:	urtesy Car ( )		A Koppen Blocker Broken		Boneby
Remarks: (ING hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300]  Injury:	urtesy Car ( )		A Koppen Blocker Broken		Doneby
Remarks: (ING hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:	urtesy Car ( )		A Koppen Blocker Broken		Doneby
Remarks: (ING hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:	urtesy Car ( )		A Koppen Blocker Broken		Doneby
Remarks: (ING hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:	urtesy Car ( )		A Koppen Blocker Broken		Doneby
Remarks: (ING hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:	( ) ( ) ( )		atex (sime Comple)		Ant(S) (YAm((I)
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:	urtesy Car ( )	voice Rrapa	atex (lime Comple		Ant(S) (YAm((I)
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date time   Actions	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	voice Prepa	atex Sime Comple	NC (\$50)	Ant(S) (YAm((I)
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date time   Actions	In:	VOICE Prepa (R: Accident Re DA: Damage As	atex Time Completer ation Checklist.	NC (550) \$40/\$45	Ant(S) (YAm((I)
Remarks: (INChotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date Time: Actions  Light Time: Actions  Eliumant's Particulars:	Intesy Car ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	voice Prepa R: Accident Re DA: Damage As F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Thre	atex Time Completed at the Complete at the Com	NC (580) \$40/545 \$120 \$30	Ant(S) (YAm((I)
Remarks: (INC hottine: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date Time: Actions  Eliumant's Particulars:-  Priver/Owner:	Intesy Car ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	VOICE Prepa  R: Accident Re  A: Damage As  F: Towing Fee  T: Follow-Thre  T: Follow-Thre  To relaiming age	atex Timb Completed in the Complete in the Chicklist.  porting (330);  tessment (\$100);  ugh Survey ugh Survey (Resurvey) ugh Survey (Resurvey)	NC (580) \$40/545 \$120 \$30	Ant(S) (YAm((I)
Remarks: (INChotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Con  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date time: Actions  Contact No:	Intesy Car ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	VOICE Prepa  R: Accident Re DA: Damage As F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Thre	atex Timb Completed at the Complete of the Christ.  Porting (330);  Lessment (\$100);  Lugh Survey (Resurvey)	NC (580) \$40/545 \$120 \$30	Ant(S) (YAm((I)
Remarks: (INChotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Con  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date time: Actions  Contact No:	Intesy Car ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	VOICE Prepa  R: Accident Re  DA: Damage As  F: Towing Fee  T: Follow-Three  or claiming aga  fR: Re-inspection  1: Idao DA + S  NTUC Addition	atex Timb Completed at the Complete of the Christ.  Porting (330);  Lessment (\$100);  Lugh Survey (Resurvey)	NC (\$50) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 an 2005)	Ant(S) (YAm((I)
Remarks: (ING hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date time   Actions  City   Actions  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:	Intesy Car ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	Voice Repa R: Accident Re DA: Damage As F: Towing Fes T: Follow-Thre Grelaiming aga IR: Re-inspection N1: Idao DA + 8 NTUC Addition DD: N5: Courtesy C	atex Time Completed to the Chilist.  Porting (330);  Lessment (5100);  Lugh Survey  Lugh Survey (Resurvey)	NC (580) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$775 \$75	Ant(S) (YAm((I)
Remarks: (ING hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date Time Actions  Timmant's Particular's:  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:	100] ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	VOICE RIFDA  R: Accident Re  DA: Damage As  F: Towing Fes  T: Follow-Thre  G: Claiming aga  TR: Re-inspection  N1: Idao DA + S  NTUC Addition  ODA  N5: Courtesy Ce  N6: Repair Co	atex Time Completed at the Complete at the Checklist.  Porting (\$30);  Lessment (\$100);  Lagh Survey  Lagh Survey (Resurvey)  MRT Survey  Services:-  Lagh Truey  Lagh Survey	NC (580) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160	Ant(S) (YAm((I)
Remarks: (INC hortine: 6788;6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Cor 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date/Time: Actions:  Charlest No:  Camaged Portion:  QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Intesy Car ( )	VOICE RIFPA  R: Accident Re DA: Damage As F: Towing Fes T: Follow-Three For Claiming age IR: Re-inspection N1: Idao DA + S NTUC Additions OD' N5: Courtesy Co N6: Repair Co- N6: Repair Co- N6: Fost Repair  N8: DV / Colle	attex fimb Complet  attent Checklist.  porting (330);  tessment (\$100);  tugh Survey  ugh Survey (Resurvey)  ust INC Only (wef 10 )  m  MRT Survey  I Services:  at / Tpt Allowance  ordination  Inspection  ot Excess Coordination	NC (580)  \$40/\$45  \$120  \$30  \$2005)  \$775  \$5160  \$55  \$510  \$225  \$55	Ant(S) (YAm((I)
Remarks: (INC hortine: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date/Time Actions:  Claimant's Particulars ::  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  Anditors: Comments::	1	Voice Repair Co- No.: Courtesy C	artex Timb Completed and the Completed artists of the Chilists.  Partial Glicklists.  Partial (\$100);  Parti	NC (\$\$0) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$7.5 \$160 \$55 \$10 \$25 \$5 \$20 30	Aut (S) Abu (S)
Remarks: (INC hortine: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Con 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  Injury:  Date Time: Actions:  Claumant's Particulars:  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1	VOICE RIFPA  R: Accident Re DA: Damage As F: Towing Fes T: Follow-Three For Claiming age IR: Re-inspection N1: Idao DA + S NTUC Additions OD' N5: Courtesy Co N6: Repair Co- N6: Repair Co- N6: Fost Repair  N8: DV / Colle	atex fimb Completed and the Co	NC (580)  \$40/\$45  \$120  \$30  \$2005)  \$775  \$5160  \$55  \$510  \$255  \$520	Au((S)) (VAM((S)) (Add Bill

SN08215A0002 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 10/05/2021 12:27 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (10/05/2021 12:27 (SGT))

# **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT				
Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss	10/05/2021 12:27 (SGT) 06/05/2021 12:50 (SGT) MacPherson Rd, Singapore TOWARDS AIRPORT ROAD Singapore			
DETAILS O	F OWN VEHICLE			
Vehicle Registration Number	SKC1223X			
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER				
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	Yes VITESSE AUTO PTE LTD 2XXXXX680R sky11_sky11@yahoo.com.sg (Phone) +65-90611109 +65-90738918			
VEHICLE PARTICULARS				
Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission CC	Honda Stream - Private use  No - Claiming third party Commercial vehicle Auto 1799			
INSURANCE COMPANY				
Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Comprehensive No DMHCSNW00004602000			
DRIVER				
Name of Driver NRIC No	WELSON SEET CHEE KEONG (XUE ZHIQIANG) SXXXX856D			

Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	23 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS  Male (Phone) +65-90738918 - sky11_sky11@yahoo.com.sg BLK 194 RIVERVALE DRIVE #09-767 - 540197 No Hirer No
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Collision - Change/cross lane Raining Wet
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?  PASSENGER 1	2 Yes No Yes 2
Name Gender	FRIEND Male
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?	No
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH (TYPE OF COLLISION IS HEA	AD TO SIDE)
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident Was there any audio recorded?	Yes WITH OWNER
DETAILS OF OT	THER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour	Subaru -

Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	<u>=</u> *
Address	÷.
Address complement	=-
Postcode	÷:
Insurance Company Name	=
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	•

#### **INJURED PERSONS DETAILS**

SKC1223X

Yes

No

#### INJURED 1

Were seat belts worn?

Name of injured person WELSON SEET CHEE KEONG (XUE ZHIQIANG) Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained SLIGHT INJURY Injured person in which vehicle? SKC1223X Were seat belts worn? Yes Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? INJURED 2 Name of injured person UNKNOWN Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained SLIGHT INJURY

Injured person in which vehicle?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Rease report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Reg. Ho.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Manessed by Reporting Centre

Sketch Plan

A SKC 1223X

BSMM 7730H

A SKC 1223X

BSMM 7730H

A SKC 1223X

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
Was driving of sold and in the
traffic at the second land Macperson Rd on the 3 lune
and the start and the traffic light is green
which have to stop of the stop was her side
t it is the first out he hear strop he
two right into playfair Rd and collided anto my Car lyp
to the stronght impact may car front budly during und
my car air-bug hish

## Declaration

IWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Date of Accident	O6MK(2021 Accident Time:125 () (24-HR-Format)
Accidem Place	Macperson Rd toward Air port Rd! "
Vehicle, No. (Car Plate No.)	:SKC 1223 X Maker Model: Honda Spean
Insurace Company	China Taiping Policy No: DMHCSNW00004602000
Owner or Company Name 10 No.	VITESSE AUTO PTELTO
Owner or Company Contact No.	Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name 130 No.	WELSON SEET CHEE KEONG (XUE zhidiang ) 57710856D
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	:17041977 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 06 NOV 2003 33 10 199
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse 3 Parents 3 Children 3 Sibling - Employees Others:
DRIVER'S Address	APTBLK 194 RIVERVALE DRIVE #09-767 540194
DRIVER'S Contact No. Alt Blo.	1 9073 8918
DRIVER'S Occupation	. HIPOOR (OLITHOOR) c.g. working inside or omside office)
Limail Address	sky11 - sky11 @yahos com.sg
Weather & Road Surface	CLEAR & DRY (RAINING & WEL) VETER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only Claim Other Party) Claim Own Insurance
Sumbar of Passengers (Including Dr	iven: 02. 7
Was there any video Captured by ear F-saci purpose for which schiele was Any Injury (IF) FS. Plastater: 0.7	being used at the time of a cident Private are Work arounds
Other P:	uty Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle 10: SMM 77301	. Thicke. That
Vehicle Make Medil: SUBARU	chiele Met : Medel:
Name (biver	van- Luivert
[t* [So, Driver Contact]	Car Officer Charles
* NEW - Passenger's name & ;	gender:
man pussenge	

was the same and t

, <u>,</u> ,



### 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD

Motor Hire Car

MZ407

SN BR0075A

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1969 (Malaysia)

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE NO

DMHCGNW00004602000

Engine No.: R18A2102467

Cha. No.:RN63102332

1. Index Mark and Registration

OKC1223X

AUTOGAFE

Number of Vehicle Name of Policy Holder.

VITESSE AUTO PTE LTO

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

Excess Sect 1.

3\$1,250.00

23/07/2020

Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore)

0\$2,500.00

Excess Sect. II

0\$1,250.00

Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore).

0\$2,500.00 03100.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

22/07/2021

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive" Any employee or any person who is driving with the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

- 6. Limitations as to use:"
- (1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- (2) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover (1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: ACE FINANCIAL SERVICES PTE, LTD. AS HP OWNER

\*Limitations randored inoparative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malayala), are not to be included under these treatings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: FINEXIO ADVIDORY PTE LTD Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

\$6389.6111

6222 1033

@www.sg.cntaiping.com

# VITESSE AUTO PTE LTD

UEN No.: 201912680R Email: vitesseauto2019@gmail.com

#### VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT

Name of Hirer :	Welson Seet Chee Keong	Passport No.	:	\$7710856D
Address :	194 Rivervale Drive #09-767 S(540194)	•		

(hereinafter known as "the Hirer")

hereby agrees that the Owner shall let and the. Hirer shall take the vehicle described below or a replacement vehicle provided by the Owner (hereinafter known as "the Vehicle") upon the terms and conditions hereinafter appearing.

#### VEHICLE DETAILS:

Make & Model	:	Honda Stream 1.8	
Registration No	:	SKC1223X	
Mileage	:	170543	

RENTAL PERIOD :	07 Months 22days
Note: ½ day rental: 4 to 8hrs: 1 day rent	al: Pher and above

Note: ½ day rental: 4 to 8hrs; 1 day rental: 8hrs and above

FIRST WEEK RENTAL START DATE	: 01 Jan 2021
------------------------------	---------------

DEPOSIT AMOUNT	: Nil		
RENTAL FEE (S\$)	:	\$70.00 per day / \$490.00 per week	

- a. Rental Fee includes the following items:
  - i. Unlimited mileage;
  - ii. Service and maintenance;
  - iii. Road Tax and Radio License;
  - iv. Motor Insurance Coverage (Excess applicable)
  - v. 24 hours breakdown and emergency services (in Singapore only)
- b. Rental Fee is at a nett price.
- c. Agreement is based on weekly payment. All payment must be received on every Thursday before 6pm (Singapore time). Failure to do so, without prejudice to the Owner's other right\* the Hirer shall be liable to an administrative fee of \$\$50.00 plus 2% late interest payment (computed on a monthly basis) if the Rental Fee or other payment remain unpaid after becoming due. In the event that the Rental Fee remains unpaid for more than THREE (03) calendar days, the Owner may lodge a police report of loss of the Vehicle and activate the vehicle repossession team to retrieve the Vehicle. The cost of repossession will be charged to. the Hirer.

2 of 10

Hirer's Initial Owner's Initial